
DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES

FALL 2023-24 STUDENT TUITION AND FEE RATES FALL 2023-24 STUDENT TUITION AND FEE RATES 

CREDIT PROGRAMS: A & P, PSV, DEVELOPMENTAL EDUCATION AND EPI PROGRAMS CAREER CERTIFICATE AND APPLIED TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA

RESIDENT STUDENTS RESIDENT STUDENTS
FEE PER CREDIT HOUR FEE PER CREDIT HOUR

FALL 2023 FALL 2022 

STUDENT STUDENT CAPITAL TUITION AND FEES TUITION AND FEES PERCENT 

FINANCIAL ACTIVITY IMPROVEMENT TECHNOLOGY ACADEMIC YEAR ACADEMIC YEAR FEE 
COLLEGE TUITION AID FEE FEE FEE FEE TOTAL (30 HOURS) (30 HOURS) CHANGE 

Eastern Florida State College 78.84 3.46 7.88 9.88 3.94 104.00 3,120.00 3,120.00 0.00% 

Broward College 82.00 4.10 8.20 13.50 4.10 111.90 3,357.00 3,357.00 0.00% 

College of Central Florida* 82.78 4.14 8.28 13.58 4.14 112.92 3,387.60 3,387.60 0.00% 

Chipola College* 78.84 5.50 6.00 8.00 3.66 102.00 3,060.00 3,060.00 0.00% 

Daytona State College 79.22 3.86 7.72 7.72 3.86 102.38 3,071.40 3,071.40 0.00% 

Florida SouthWestern State College 81.21 4.07 8.13 13.88 4.07 111.36 3,340.80 3,340.80 0.00% 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 82.78 4.14 4.15 9.67 4.14 104.88 3,146.40 3,146.40 0.00% 

College of the Florida Keys* 82.78 4.14 8.28 9.88 4.14 109.22 3,276.60 3,276.60 0.00% 

Gulf Coast State College* 72.92 3.65 7.29 7.29 3.65 94.80 2,844.00 2,844.00 0.00% 

Hillsborough Community College 80.45 4.03 7.23 8.23 3.91 103.85 3,115.50 3,115.50 0.00% 

Indian River State College 81.21 4.06 5.00 9.50 4.06 103.83 3,114.90 3,114.90 0.00% 

Florida Gateway College* 78.94 5.53 6.25 7.89 3.71 102.32 3,069.60 3,069.60 0.00% 

Lake-Sumter State College* 81.20 5.03 7.56 11.88 4.06 109.73 3,291.90 3,291.90 0.00% 

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 78.84 3.94 7.88 7.88 3.94 102.48 3,074.40 3,074.40 0.00% 

Miami Dade College 82.78 4.14 8.28 15.88 4.14 115.22 3,456.60 3,456.60 0.00% 

North Florida College* 76.00 5.30 6.50 8.20 3.80 99.80 2,994.00 2,994.00 0.00% 

Northwest Florida State College* 82.77 3.86 0.00 13.52 3.86 104.01 3,120.30 3,120.30 0.00% 

Palm Beach State College 76.92 3.84 5.78 10.62 3.84 101.00 3,030.00 3,030.00 0.00% 

Pasco-Hernando State College 76.57 3.83 7.66 13.29 3.83 105.18 3,155.40 3,155.40 0.00% 

Pensacola State College 79.20 3.96 7.92 9.54 3.96 104.58 3,137.40 3,137.40 0.00% 

Polk State College 82.78 4.14 8.28 11.88 4.14 111.22 3,336.60 3,336.60 0.00% 

St. Johns River State College* 78.84 3.51 7.88 11.83 3.94 106.00 3,180.00 3,180.00 0.00% 

St. Petersburg College 80.94 4.04 7.63 15.10 4.04 111.75 3,352.50 3,352.50 0.00% 

Santa Fe College 77.98 3.83 7.80 8.66 3.50 101.77 3,053.10 3,053.10 0.00% 

Seminole State College of Florida 79.78 3.00 7.88 9.48 3.94 104.08 3,122.40 3,122.40 0.00% 

South Florida State College* 79.18 5.54 7.92 7.92 3.96 104.52 3,135.60 3,135.60 0.00% 
Tallahassee Community College 76.80 3.84 5.35 11.00 3.84 100.83 3,024.90 3,024.90 0.00% 
Valencia College 82.66 3.83 7.07 5.67 3.83 103.06 3,091.80 3,091.80 0.00% 

WEIGHTED MEAN 80.68 3.97 7.21 10.96 3.96 106.78 3,203.50 3,205.68 -0.07% 
*These institutions may collect up to an additional 2 percent if the amount generated by the total financial aid fee is less than $500,000 pursuant to Section 1009.23(8)(a), F.S. 

J:\Finance\Fees\2023-24\2023-24 Fall Tuition and Fee Rates (Upper and Lower Levels) with weighted means 9.6.23 



DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES

FALL 2023-24 STUDENT TUITION AND FEE RATES FALL 2023-24 STUDENT BLOCK TUITION

CAREER CERTIFICATE AND APPLIED TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA VOCATIONAL PREPARATORY PROGRAMS 

RESIDENT STUDENTS RESIDENT STUDENTS
FEE PER CREDIT HOUR FEE PER TERM

FALL 2023 FALL 2022 

STUDENT CAPITAL TUITION AND FEES TUITION AND FEES PERCENT 

FINANCIAL IMPROVEMENT TECHNOLOGY ACADEMIC YEAR ACADEMIC YEAR FEE 
COLLEGE TUITION AID FEE FEE FEE TOTAL (30 HOURS) (30 HOURS) CHANGE 

Eastern Florida State College 69.60 0.00 3.60 3.60 76.80 2,304.00 2,304.00 0.00% 

Broward College 73.40 3.65 3.65 3.65 84.35 2,530.50 2,530.50 0.00% 

College of Central Florida 73.40 7.34 3.67 3.67 88.08 2,642.40 2,642.40 0.00% 

Chipola College 69.90 3.30 1.50 1.80 76.50 2,295.00 2,295.00 0.00% 

Daytona State College 68.53 6.85 3.43 3.43 82.24 2,467.20 2,467.20 0.00% 

Florida SouthWestern State College 72.03 7.21 0.00 3.61 82.85 2,485.50 2,485.50 0.00% 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 73.20 7.20 3.60 3.60 87.60 2,628.00 2,628.00 0.00% 

College of the Florida Keys 73.40 7.34 3.67 3.67 88.08 2,642.40 2,642.40 0.00% 

Gulf Coast State College 69.93 6.99 3.50 3.50 83.92 2,517.60 2,517.60 0.00% 

Hillsborough Community College 71.51 0.00 3.57 3.47 78.55 2,356.50 2,356.50 0.00% 

Indian River State College 72.00 0.00 1.20 3.60 76.80 2,304.00 2,304.00 0.00% 

Florida Gateway College 69.90 6.99 3.50 3.50 83.89 2,516.70 2,516.70 0.00% 

Lake-Sumter State College 73.40 7.34 3.67 3.67 88.08 2,642.40 2,642.40 0.00% 

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Miami Dade College 73.40 7.34 3.67 3.67 88.08 2,642.40 2,642.40 0.00% 

North Florida College 71.00 7.00 3.50 3.50 85.00 2,550.00 2,550.00 0.00% 

Northwest Florida State College 71.70 7.20 3.60 3.60 86.10 2,583.00 2,583.00 0.00% 

Palm Beach State College 69.90 6.90 3.30 3.30 83.40 2,502.00 2,502.00 0.00% 

Pasco-Hernando State College 73.40 7.34 3.67 3.67 88.08 2,642.40 2,642.40 0.00% 

Pensacola State College 71.40 7.14 3.60 3.60 85.74 2,572.20 2,572.20 0.00% 

Polk State College 73.40 0.00 3.67 3.67 80.74 2,422.20 2,422.20 0.00% 

St. Johns River State College 69.93 3.57 3.50 3.50 80.50 2,415.00 2,415.00 0.00% 

St. Petersburg College 68.60 0.00 3.43 3.43 75.46 2,263.80 2,263.80 0.00% 

Santa Fe College 68.40 0.00 0.00 3.00 71.40 2,142.00 2,142.00 0.00% 

Seminole State College of Florida 69.90 6.90 3.30 3.30 83.40 2,502.00 2,502.00 0.00% 

South Florida State College 73.20 7.20 3.60 3.60 87.60 2,628.00 2,628.00 0.00% 
Tallahassee Community College 69.90 3.39 3.39 3.39 80.07 2,402.10 2,402.10 0.00% 
Valencia College 73.40 0.00 3.41 3.67 80.48 2,414.40 2,414.40 0.00% 

WEIGHTED MEAN 71.25 4.78 3.13 3.48 82.64 2,479.19 2,479.94 -0.03% 

J:\Finance\Fees\2023-24\2023-24 Fall Tuition and Fee Rates (Upper and Lower Levels) with weighted means 9.6.23 



DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES

FALL 2023-24 STUDENT BLOCK TUITION FALL 2023-24 STUDENT BLOCK TUITION

VOCATIONAL PREPARATORY PROGRAMS ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAMS

RESIDENT STUDENTS RESIDENT STUDENTS
FEE PER TERM FEE PER TERM

STUDENT CAPITAL FALL 2023 

FINANCIAL IMPROVEMENT TECHNOLOGY BLOCK TUITION 
COLLEGE TUITION AID FEE FEE FEE TOTAL ACADEMIC YEAR 

Eastern Florida State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Broward College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

College of Central Florida 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Chipola College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Daytona State College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Florida SouthWestern State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 30.00 30.00 90.00 

College of the Florida Keys 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Gulf Coast State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Hillsborough Community College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Indian River State College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Florida Gateway College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Lake-Sumter State College 31.50 31.50 94.50 

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Miami Dade College 31.50 31.50 94.50 

North Florida College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Northwest Florida State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Palm Beach State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pasco-Hernando State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pensacola State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Polk State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

St. Johns River State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

St. Petersburg College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Santa Fe College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Seminole State College of Florida 30.00 30.00 90.00 

South Florida State College 28.50 28.50 85.50 
Tallahassee Community College 30.00 30.00 90.00 
Valencia College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

WEIGHTED MEAN 31.50 31.50 94.50 
Students should not be assessed financial aid, capital improvement or technology fees. 

J:\Finance\Fees\2023-24\2023-24 Fall Tuition and Fee Rates (Upper and Lower Levels) with weighted means 9.6.23 



DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES

FALL 2023-24 STUDENT BLOCK TUITION FALL 2023-24 STUDENT TUITION AND FEE RATES 

ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAMS BACCALAUREATE DEGREE PROGRAMS

RESIDENT STUDENTS RESIDENT STUDENTS
FEE PER TERM FEE PER CREDIT HOUR

STUDENT CAPITAL FALL 2023 

FINANCIAL IMPROVEMENT TECHNOLOGY BLOCK TUITION 
COLLEGE TUITION AID FEE FEE FEE TOTAL ACADEMIC YEAR 

Eastern Florida State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Broward College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

College of Central Florida 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Chipola College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Daytona State College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Florida SouthWestern State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 30.00 30.00 90.00 

College of the Florida Keys 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Gulf Coast State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Hillsborough Community College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Indian River State College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Florida Gateway College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Lake-Sumter State College 31.50 31.50 94.50 

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Miami Dade College 31.50 31.50 94.50 

North Florida College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Northwest Florida State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Palm Beach State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pasco-Hernando State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pensacola State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Polk State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

St. Johns River State College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

St. Petersburg College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Santa Fe College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Seminole State College of Florida 30.00 30.00 90.00 

South Florida State College 28.50 28.50 85.50 
Tallahassee Community College 30.00 30.00 90.00 
Valencia College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

WEIGHTED MEAN 27.46 27.46 82.38 
Students should not be assessed financial aid, capital improvement or technology fees. 

J:\Finance\Fees\2023-24\2023-24 Fall Tuition and Fee Rates (Upper and Lower Levels) with weighted means 9.6.23 



DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES 

FALL 2023-24 STUDENT TUITION AND FEE RATES 

BACCALAUREATE DEGREE PROGRAMS 

RESIDENT STUDENTS 
FEE PER CREDIT HOUR 

FALL 2023 FALL 2022 

STUDENT STUDENT CAPITAL TUITION AND FEES TUITION AND FEES PERCENT 

FINANCIAL ACTIVITY IMPROVEMENT TECHNOLOGY TOTAL ACACEMIC YEAR ACACEMIC YEAR FEE 
COLLEGE TUITION AID FEE FEE FEE FEE (30 HOURS) (30 HOURS) CHANGE 

Eastern Florida State College 91.79 4.59 9.18 18.36 4.59 128.51 3,855.30 3,855.30 0.00% 

Broward College 91.79 4.59 9.18 14.74 4.59 124.89 3,746.70 3,746.70 0.00% 

College of Central Florida* 95.45 4.77 9.54 14.74 4.77 129.27 3,878.10 3,878.10 0.00% 

Chipola College* 91.79 5.50 6.00 8.00 3.71 115.00 3,450.00 3,450.00 0.00% 

Daytona State College 91.79 4.50 9.00 10.53 4.50 120.32 3,609.60 3,609.60 0.00% 

Florida SouthWestern State College 91.79 4.59 9.18 13.56 4.59 123.71 3,711.30 3,711.30 0.00% 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 91.79 4.59 4.15 11.40 4.59 116.52 3,495.60 3,495.60 0.00% 

College of the Florida Keys* 91.79 4.59 9.18 18.35 4.59 128.50 3,855.00 3,855.00 0.00% 

Gulf Coast State College* 91.79 4.37 4.37 8.74 4.37 113.64 3,409.20 3,409.20 0.00% 

Hillsborough Community College 91.79 4.59 9.18 15.39 4.59 125.54 3,766.20 3,766.20 0.00% 

Indian River State College 91.79 4.59 5.39 10.74 4.59 117.10 3,513.00 3,513.00 0.00% 

Florida Gateway College* 91.79 4.59 9.18 9.18 4.59 119.33 3,579.90 3,579.90 0.00% 

Lake-Sumter State College* 91.79 6.43 7.56 11.88 4.59 122.25 3,667.50 3,667.50 0.00% 

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 91.79 4.37 6.55 6.56 2.81 112.08 3,362.40 3,362.40 0.00% 

Miami Dade College 91.79 4.59 9.18 16.74 4.59 126.89 3,806.70 3,806.70 0.00% 

North Florida College* 91.79 4.29 6.55 6.56 2.81 112.00 3,360.00 3,360.00 0.00% 

Northwest Florida State College* 91.79 4.59 6.88 14.74 4.59 122.59 3,677.70 3,677.70 0.00% 

Palm Beach State College 91.79 4.59 9.18 12.70 4.59 122.85 3,685.50 3,685.50 0.00% 

Pasco-Hernando State College 91.79 4.59 9.18 15.93 4.59 126.08 3,782.40 3,782.40 0.00% 

Pensacola State College 91.79 4.59 9.18 10.74 4.59 120.89 3,626.70 3,626.70 0.00% 

Polk State College 91.79 4.59 9.18 12.74 4.59 122.89 3,686.70 3,686.70 0.00% 

St. Johns River State College* 91.79 4.51 9.18 12.68 4.59 122.75 3,682.50 3,682.50 0.00% 

St. Petersburg College 91.79 4.59 9.18 12.55 4.59 122.70 3,681.00 3,681.00 0.00% 

Santa Fe College 91.79 4.59 9.18 11.18 4.59 121.33 3,639.90 3,639.90 0.00% 

Seminole State College of Florida 91.79 4.37 8.74 10.34 4.37 119.61 3,588.30 3,588.30 0.00% 

South Florida State College* 91.79 4.59 9.18 9.18 4.59 119.33 3,579.90 3,579.90 0.00% 
Tallahassee Community College 91.79 4.59 9.18 18.36 4.59 128.51 3,855.30 3,855.30 0.00% 
Valencia College 91.79 3.83 7.07 5.67 3.83 112.19 3,365.70 3,365.70 0.00% 

WEIGHTED MEAN 91.85 4.54 8.14 12.56 4.47 121.56 3,646.80 3,648.02 -0.03% 

J:\Finance\Fees\2023-24\2023-24 Fall Tuition and Fee Rates (Upper and Lower Levels) with weighted means 9.6.23 



DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES

FALL 2023-24 STUDENT TUITION AND FEE RATES FALL 2023-24 STUDENT TUITION AND FEE RATES

CREDIT PROGRAMS: A & P, PSV, DEVELOPMENTAL EDUCATION AND EPI PROGRAMS CAREER CERTIFICATE AND APPLIED TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA

NONRESIDENT STUDENTS NONRESIDENT STUDENTS

FEE PER CREDIT HOUR FEE PER CREDIT HOUR

FALL 2023 FALL 2022 

OUT-OF- STUDENT STUDENT CAPITAL TUITION AND FEES TUITION AND FEES PERCENT 

STATE FINANCIAL ACTIVITY IMPROVEMENT TECHNOLOGY ACADEMIC YEAR ACADEMIC YEAR FEE 

COLLEGE TUITION FEE AID FEE FEE FEE FEE TOTAL (30 HOURS) (30 HOURS) CHANGE 

Eastern Florida State College 78.84 236.69 3.46 7.88 63.11 15.78 405.76 12,172.80 12,172.80 0.00% 

Broward College 82.00 226.40 15.40 8.20 19.60 15.40 367.00 11,010.00 11,010.00 0.00% 

College of Central Florida 82.78 248.34 16.56 8.28 65.68 16.56 438.20 13,146.00 13,146.00 0.00% 

Chipola College* 78.84 194.35 5.50 6.00 8.00 3.66 296.35 8,890.50 8,890.50 0.00% 

Daytona State College 79.22 231.96 15.46 7.72 48.83 15.46 398.65 11,959.50 11,959.50 0.00% 

Florida SouthWestern State College 81.21 243.79 16.25 8.13 65.00 16.25 430.63 12,918.90 12,918.90 0.00% 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 82.78 248.33 16.56 4.15 32.89 16.56 401.27 12,038.10 12,038.10 0.00% 

College of the Florida Keys* 82.78 248.33 16.56 8.28 66.22 16.56 438.73 13,161.90 13,161.90 0.00% 

Gulf Coast State College* 72.92 221.42 14.72 7.29 24.69 14.72 355.76 10,672.80 10,672.80 0.00% 

Hillsborough Community College 80.45 241.54 16.10 7.23 18.12 15.63 379.07 11,372.10 11,372.10 0.00% 

Indian River State College 81.21 243.78 16.25 5.00 28.00 16.25 390.49 11,714.70 11,714.70 0.00% 

Florida Gateway College* 78.94 236.82 22.10 6.25 31.58 14.88 390.57 11,717.10 11,717.10 0.00% 

Lake-Sumter State College* 81.20 248.33 23.06 7.56 65.91 16.48 442.54 13,276.20 13,276.20 0.00% 

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 78.84 236.69 15.78 7.88 31.55 15.78 386.52 11,595.60 11,595.60 0.00% 

Miami Dade College 82.78 248.33 16.56 8.28 27.00 16.56 399.51 11,985.30 11,985.30 0.00% 

North Florida College* 76.00 228.00 14.40 6.50 57.00 14.40 396.30 11,889.00 11,889.00 0.00% 

Northwest Florida State College* 82.77 248.31 15.42 0.00 36.10 15.42 398.02 11,940.60 11,940.60 0.00% 

Palm Beach State College 76.92 226.65 15.15 5.78 23.35 15.15 363.00 10,890.00 10,890.00 0.00% 

Pasco-Hernando State College 76.57 232.49 15.45 7.66 53.43 15.45 401.05 12,031.50 12,031.50 0.00% 

Pensacola State College 79.20 237.60 15.84 7.92 63.36 15.84 419.76 12,592.80 12,592.80 0.00% 

Polk State College 82.78 248.33 16.56 8.28 35.55 16.56 408.06 12,241.80 12,241.80 0.00% 

St. Johns River State College* 78.84 236.69 14.20 7.88 33.55 15.78 386.94 11,608.20 11,608.20 0.00% 

St. Petersburg College 80.94 242.97 16.20 7.63 22.96 16.20 386.90 11,607.00 11,607.00 0.00% 

Santa Fe College 77.98 231.12 15.33 7.80 31.67 14.00 377.90 11,337.00 11,337.00 0.00% 

Seminole State College of Florida 79.78 236.69 14.84 7.88 26.60 15.78 381.57 11,447.10 11,447.10 0.00% 

South Florida State College* 79.18 237.54 22.16 7.92 31.67 15.84 394.31 11,829.30 11,829.30 0.00% 

Tallahassee Community College 76.80 230.40 15.36 5.35 44.00 15.36 387.27 11,618.10 11,618.10 0.00% 
Valencia College 82.66 247.87 15.34 7.07 22.68 15.34 390.96 11,728.80 11,728.80 0.00% 

WEIGHTED MEAN 80.68 240.17 15.44 7.25 30.01 15.62 389.40 11,682.00 11,671.29 0.09% 

*These institutions may collect up to an additional 2 percent if the amount generated by the total financial aid fee is less than $500,000 pursuant to Section 1009.23(8)(a), F.S. 

J:\Finance\Fees\2023-24\2023-24 Fall Tuition and Fee Rates (Upper and Lower Levels) with weighted means 9.6.23 



DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES

FALL 2023-24 STUDENT TUITION AND FEE RATES FALL 2023-24 STUDENT BLOCK TUITION

CAREER CERTIFICATE AND APPLIED TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA VOCATIONAL PREPARATORY PROGRAMS 

NONRESIDENT STUDENTS NONRESIDENT STUDENTS

FEE PER CREDIT HOUR FEE PER TERM

FALL 2023 FALL 2022 

OUT-OF- STUDENT CAPITAL TUITION AND FEES TUITION AND FEES PERCENT 

STATE FINANCIAL IMPROVEMENT TECHNOLOGY ACADEMIC YEAR ACADEMIC YEAR FEE 

COLLEGE TUITION FEE AID FEE FEE FEE TOTAL (30 HOURS) (30 HOURS) CHANGE 

Eastern Florida State College 69.60 209.70 0.00 14.10 14.10 307.50 9,225.00 9,225.00 0.00% 

Broward College 73.40 209.75 14.15 14.15 14.15 325.60 9,768.00 9,768.00 0.00% 

College of Central Florida 73.40 220.19 29.36 14.68 14.68 352.31 10,569.30 10,569.30 0.00% 

Chipola College 69.90 199.80 3.30 1.50 1.80 276.30 8,289.00 8,289.00 0.00% 

Daytona State College 68.53 207.56 27.41 11.75 13.71 328.96 9,868.80 9,868.80 0.00% 

Florida SouthWestern State College 72.03 216.08 28.82 0.00 14.41 331.34 9,940.20 9,940.20 0.00% 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 73.20 219.60 28.80 14.64 14.40 350.64 10,519.20 10,519.20 0.00% 

College of the Florida Keys 73.40 220.19 29.36 14.68 14.68 352.31 10,569.30 10,569.30 0.00% 

Gulf Coast State College 69.93 209.79 27.97 13.99 13.99 335.67 10,070.10 10,070.10 0.00% 

Hillsborough Community College 71.51 214.55 0.00 14.30 13.89 314.25 9,427.50 9,427.50 0.00% 

Indian River State College 72.00 216.00 0.00 3.90 14.40 306.30 9,189.00 9,189.00 0.00% 

Florida Gateway College 69.90 209.70 27.96 13.98 13.98 335.52 10,065.60 10,065.60 0.00% 

Lake-Sumter State College 73.40 220.19 29.36 14.68 14.68 352.31 10,569.30 10,569.30 0.00% 

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Miami Dade College 73.40 220.19 29.36 14.68 14.68 352.31 10,569.30 10,569.30 0.00% 

North Florida College 71.00 213.00 27.00 14.00 14.00 339.00 10,170.00 10,170.00 0.00% 

Northwest Florida State College 71.70 215.10 28.50 14.40 14.40 344.10 10,323.00 10,323.00 0.00% 

Palm Beach State College 69.90 204.30 27.30 12.90 12.90 327.30 9,819.00 9,819.00 0.00% 

Pasco-Hernando State College 73.40 220.19 29.36 14.68 14.68 352.31 10,569.30 10,569.30 0.00% 

Pensacola State College 71.40 214.20 28.56 14.40 14.40 342.96 10,288.80 10,288.80 0.00% 

Polk State College 73.40 220.19 0.00 14.68 14.68 322.95 9,688.50 9,688.50 0.00% 

St. Johns River State College 69.93 209.79 14.55 13.99 13.99 322.25 9,667.50 9,667.50 0.00% 

St. Petersburg College 68.60 205.82 0.00 13.72 13.72 301.86 9,055.80 9,055.80 0.00% 

Santa Fe College 68.40 204.60 0.00 0.00 12.90 285.90 8,577.00 8,577.00 0.00% 

Seminole State College of Florida 69.90 209.70 27.90 13.80 13.80 335.10 10,053.00 10,053.00 0.00% 

South Florida State College 73.20 219.60 28.80 14.40 14.40 350.40 10,512.00 10,512.00 0.00% 

Tallahassee Community College 69.90 209.70 13.56 13.56 13.56 320.28 9,608.40 9,608.40 0.00% 
Valencia College 73.40 220.19 0.00 7.07 14.68 315.34 9,460.20 9,460.20 0.00% 

WEIGHTED MEAN 70.96 212.65 14.20 11.89 14.03 323.73 9,711.90 9,724.32 -0.13% 

J:\Finance\Fees\2023-24\2023-24 Fall Tuition and Fee Rates (Upper and Lower Levels) with weighted means 9.6.23 



DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES

FALL 2023-24 STUDENT BLOCK TUITION FALL 2023-24 STUDENT BLOCK TUITION

VOCATIONAL PREPARATORY PROGRAMS ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAMS

NONRESIDENT STUDENTS NONRESIDENT STUDENTS

FEE PER TERM FEE PER TERM

OUT-OF- STUDENT CAPITAL FALL 2023 

STATE FINANCIAL IMPROVEMENT TECHNOLOGY BLOCK TUITION 

COLLEGE TUITION FEE AID FEE FEE FEE TOTAL ACADEMIC YEAR 

Eastern Florida State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Broward College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

College of Central Florida 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Chipola College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Daytona State College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Florida SouthWestern State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 30.00 30.00 90.00 

College of the Florida Keys 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Gulf Coast State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Hillsborough Community College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Indian River State College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Florida Gateway College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Lake-Sumter State College 31.50 31.50 94.50 

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Miami Dade College 31.50 31.50 94.50 

North Florida College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Northwest Florida State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Palm Beach State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pasco-Hernando State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pensacola State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Polk State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

St. Johns River State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

St. Petersburg College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Santa Fe College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Seminole State College of Florida 30.00 30.00 90.00 

South Florida State College 28.50 28.50 85.50 

Tallahassee Community College 30.00 30.00 90.00 
Valencia College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

WEIGHTED MEAN 30.33 30.33 90.98 
Students should not be assessed out-of-state fee, financial aid, capital improvement or technology fees. 

J:\Finance\Fees\2023-24\2023-24 Fall Tuition and Fee Rates (Upper and Lower Levels) with weighted means 9.6.23 



DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES

FALL 2023-24 STUDENT BLOCK TUITION FALL 2023-24 STUDENT TUITION AND FEE RATES

ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAMS BACCALAUREATE DEGREE PROGRAMS

NONRESIDENT STUDENTS NONRESIDENT STUDENTS

FEE PER TERM FEE PER CREDIT HOUR

OUT-OF- STUDENT CAPITAL FALL 2023 

STATE FINANCIAL IMPROVEMENT TECHNOLOGY BLOCK TUITION 

COLLEGE TUITION FEE AID FEE FEE FEE TOTAL ACADEMIC YEAR 

Eastern Florida State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Broward College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

College of Central Florida 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Chipola College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Daytona State College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Florida SouthWestern State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 30.00 30.00 90.00 

College of the Florida Keys 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Gulf Coast State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Hillsborough Community College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Indian River State College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Florida Gateway College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Lake-Sumter State College 31.50 31.50 94.50 

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Miami Dade College 31.50 31.50 94.50 

North Florida College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Northwest Florida State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Palm Beach State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pasco-Hernando State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pensacola State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Polk State College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

St. Johns River State College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

St. Petersburg College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Santa Fe College 30.00 30.00 90.00 

Seminole State College of Florida 30.00 30.00 90.00 

South Florida State College 28.50 28.50 85.50 

Tallahassee Community College 30.00 30.00 90.00 
Valencia College 0.00 0.00 0.00 

WEIGHTED MEAN 30.27 30.27 90.80 
Students should not be assessed out-of-state fee, financial aid, capital improvement or technology fees. 

J:\Finance\Fees\2023-24\2023-24 Fall Tuition and Fee Rates (Upper and Lower Levels) with weighted means 9.6.23 



DIVISION OF FLORIDA COLLEGES 

FALL 2023-24 STUDENT TUITION AND FEE RATES 

BACCALAUREATE DEGREE PROGRAMS 

NONRESIDENT STUDENTS 

FEE PER CREDIT HOUR 

FALL 2023 FALL 2022 

OUT-OF- STUDENT STUDENT CAPITAL TUITION AND FEES TUITION AND FEES PERCENT 

STATE FINANCIAL ACTIVITY IMPROVEMENT TECHNOLOGY TOTAL ACADEMIC YEAR ACADEMIC YEAR FEE 

COLLEGE TUITION FEE AID FEE FEE FEE FEE (30 HOURS) (30 HOURS) CHANGE 

Eastern Florida State College 91.79 292.63 19.22 9.18 76.88 19.22 508.92 15,267.60 15,267.60 0.00% 

Broward College 91.79 384.72 23.83 9.18 50.10 23.83 583.45 17,503.50 17,503.50 0.00% 

College of Central Florida 95.45 353.16 22.42 9.54 88.40 22.42 591.39 17,741.70 17,741.70 0.00% 

Chipola College* 91.79 194.35 5.50 6.00 8.00 3.71 309.35 9,280.50 9,280.50 0.00% 

Daytona State College 91.79 458.64 4.50 9.00 54.86 4.50 623.29 18,698.70 18,698.70 0.00% 

Florida SouthWestern State College 91.79 511.41 30.16 9.18 120.64 30.16 793.34 23,800.20 23,800.20 0.00% 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 91.79 239.32 16.56 4.15 32.89 16.56 401.27 12,038.10 12,038.10 0.00% 

College of the Florida Keys* 91.79 357.00 22.44 9.18 89.75 22.44 592.60 17,778.00 17,778.00 0.00% 

Gulf Coast State College* 91.79 436.86 26.21 4.37 34.95 26.21 620.39 18,611.70 18,611.70 0.00% 

Hillsborough Community College 91.79 292.04 19.19 9.18 44.84 19.19 476.23 14,286.90 14,286.90 0.00% 

Indian River State College 91.79 275.37 4.59 5.39 10.74 12.12 400.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00% 

Florida Gateway College* 91.79 275.37 18.36 9.18 36.72 18.36 449.78 13,493.40 13,493.40 0.00% 

Lake-Sumter State College* 91.79 275.37 25.70 7.56 41.52 18.36 460.30 13,809.00 13,809.00 0.00% 

State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 91.79 275.00 18.12 6.55 34.06 16.56 442.08 13,262.40 13,262.40 0.00% 

Miami Dade College 91.79 357.00 22.44 9.18 30.12 22.44 532.97 15,989.10 15,989.10 0.00% 

North Florida College* 91.79 194.33 5.50 6.55 7.45 3.71 309.33 9,279.90 9,279.90 0.00% 

Northwest Florida State College* 91.79 275.37 18.36 6.88 40.10 18.36 450.86 13,525.80 13,525.80 0.00% 

Palm Beach State College 91.79 435.15 4.59 9.18 12.70 4.59 558.00 16,740.00 16,740.00 0.00% 

Pasco-Hernando State College 91.79 275.37 18.36 9.18 63.71 18.36 476.77 14,303.10 14,303.10 0.00% 

Pensacola State College 91.79 275.37 18.36 9.18 73.43 18.36 486.49 14,594.70 14,594.70 0.00% 

Polk State College 91.79 289.31 19.06 9.18 40.30 19.06 468.70 14,061.00 14,061.00 0.00% 

St. Johns River State College* 91.79 373.36 23.18 9.18 47.24 23.25 568.00 17,040.00 17,040.00 0.00% 

St. Petersburg College 91.79 275.53 18.37 9.18 12.55 18.37 425.79 12,773.70 12,773.70 0.00% 

Santa Fe College 91.79 275.00 18.34 9.18 11.18 18.34 423.83 12,714.90 12,714.90 0.00% 

Seminole State College of Florida 91.79 262.26 17.48 8.74 26.60 17.48 424.35 12,730.50 12,730.50 0.00% 

South Florida State College* 91.79 275.37 18.36 9.18 36.72 18.36 449.78 13,493.40 13,493.40 0.00% 

Tallahassee Community College 91.79 275.37 18.36 9.18 73.43 18.36 486.49 14,594.70 14,594.70 0.00% 
Valencia College 91.79 275.37 15.34 7.07 22.68 15.34 427.59 12,827.70 12,827.70 0.00% 

WEIGHTED MEAN 91.85 318.54 17.07 8.14 35.93 17.50 489.02 14,670.64 14,690.43 -0.13% 

J:\Finance\Fees\2023-24\2023-24 Fall Tuition and Fee Rates (Upper and Lower Levels) with weighted means 9.6.23 




